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Dear Mam/Sir
I trust you are well.
| am sending this email as a follow up to the notification email and letter sent below.
Plzase take note that the comment penod ends 25 April 2022,
Your comments would be appreciated.
Kind regards,
Laila senaturo (Administrator]
Chand Envirenmental Consultants
F O Box 236
Plumstead
7801 v
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Dear Mam/sir
I trust you are well.
I am sending this email as a follow up to the nofification email and lefter sent below.
Plzase take note that the comment pericd ends 25 April 2022.
Your comments would be appreciated.
Kind regards,
Laila senaturo (Administrator]
Chand Envirenmental Consultants
P © Box 238
Plumstead
7801 v
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Dear Mam/Sir
I trust you are well.
| am sending this email as a follow up to the notification email and letter sent below.
Plzase take note that the comment penod ends 25 April 2022,
Your comments would be appreciated.
Kind regards,
Laila senaturo (Administrator]
Chand Envirenmental Consultants
F O Box 236
Plumstead
7801 v
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Dear Mam/sir
I trust you are well.
I am sending this email as a follow up to the nofification email and lefter sent below.
Plzase take note that the comment pericd ends 25 April 2022.
Your comments would be appreciated.
Kind regards,
Laila senaturo (Administrator]
Chand Envirenmental Consultants
P © Box 238
Plumstead
7801 v
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Dear Mam/Sir

I trust you are well.

| am sending this email as a follow up to the notification email and letter sent below.
Plzase take note that the comment period ends 25 April 2022.

Your comments would be appreciated.

Kind regards,

Laila Senaturo (Administrator]

Chand Envirenmental Consultants

P O Box 238
Plumstead

7801
Tel: [021) 762 3050
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Dear Mam/Sir

I trust you are well.

| am sending this email as a follow up to the notification email and letter sent below.
Plzase take note that the comment pericd ends 25 April 2022,

Your comments would be appreciated.

Kind regards,

Laila senaturo (Administrator]
Chand Envirenmental Consultants
F O Box 238

Plumstead

7801

Tel: (021) 762 3050

Fax: 086 645 7430
www.chand.co.za
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Dear Mam/Sir

I trust you are well.

I am sending this email as a follow up to the nofification email and lefter sent below.
Please take note that the comment period ends 25 April 2022.

Your comments would be appreciated.

Kind regards,

Laila senaturo (Administrator]

Chand Environmental Consultants

P O Box 238
Plumstead

7801
Tel: (021) 762 3050
Fax: 086 645 7430
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Re: Contact information of land owner to arrange a site visit

Repl 4 Reply Al —>» Forward wee
Kyle Solomons <Kyle.Solomons@westerncape.gov.za= < < Reply %3 Reply
To Claudette@chand.co.za Meon 2022/

R I R A N R AR TR
From: Kyle Solomons <Kyle.Solomons@westerncape.gov.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 30 March 2022 12:05
To: Info <info@chand.co.za>

Subject: Contact information of land owner to arrange a site visit

Good day Ms Muller

I currently reviewing the Public Participation Report: section 24G on Portion 5 of Farm no.1685, Paarl for the Western Cape Department of Agriculture. Could
you kindly provide me with the land owners contact information to arrange for a site visit?
DEA&DP Ref: 14/2/4/1/A5/55/0008/22

Kind regards,

Kyle Solomens

Pre-YPP Candidate

Subdirectorate: Land Use Management
Deparfment of Agriculture

Western Cape Govemment

Private Bag X1

Elsenburg

7607

Ground Floor, Main Building, Elsenburg, Muldersvlel Road

E Re: Contact information of land owner to arrange a site visit - Message (HTML) P search - (] >

File Message Help  PDFsam Enhanced 6 Creator

- B3 v Reply %) Replyall —> fForward ] Bg. v Find 5%~ Zoom | e
Ply Ply oo a
] Y
Ll Save Unda () ) Edit Message =
: o g
Re: Contact information of land owner to arrange a site visit
Reply | € Reply Al Forward | | =es
Kyle Solomons <Kyle.Solomons@westerncape.gov.za= < || € Reply | © Reply = Forwar
To Claudette@chand.coza Mon 2022/04/04 09:18
-E-|‘1-|‘2-|-3-|-4- cEer B T o B % 10y 2Ly 120 13 o140 15 16 180 190 220 21 22200 B0 24 25u
From: Claudette@chand.co.za -

Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2022 3:11 PM
To: Kyle.Solomons@westerncape.gov.za
Subject: RE: Contact information of land owner to arrange a site visit

Dear Kyle,

Thank you for your mail. We are happy to host you on site. | have also spoken to the landowner about your request.
I'll give you a call to arrange a suitable date.

Kind regards,

Clavdette mMuller

Chand Envirenmental Consultants
P O Box 238

Plumstead

7801

Tel: (021) 762 3050
www.chand.co.za

From: Info <info@chand.co.za> v
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From: Claudette@chand.co.za <claudette@chand.co.za> o

Sent: Thursday, 31 March 2022 15:20
To: Kyle Solomons <Kyle.Solomons@westerncape.gov.za»

Cc: Info <info@chand.co.za>

Subject: RE: Contact information of land owner to arrange a site visit

Hi Kyle,

Thank you for the phone call.

As discussed, I'll meet you on site @ 10am on Tuesday 05/04.
My cell number if you have any access issues 064 7688220.
See then,

Claudette Muller

Chand Environmental Consultants
P O Box 238

Plumstead

7801

Tel: (021) 742 3050
www.chand.co.za
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»

Good morning Claudette

| am showing covid symptoms and off sick. | think it best to postpone for everyone's safety.

| do sincerely apologize for the inconvenience.

Kind regards,

Kyle
0842489603

Get Outlook for Android

From: Kyle Solomons
Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2022 3:28:46 PM

To: Claudette@chand.co.za <claudette @chand.co.za>
Subject: RE: Contact information of land owner to arrange a site visit

Thank you Claudette

11:27
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To Stephanie.Barnardt@westerncape.gov.za Tue 2022/04/26 10:06

Cc @ Info
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From: Info o

Sent: Thursday, 24 March 2022 13:38
To: Info <info@chand.co.za>
Cc: sewinter <sewinter@yebo.co.za>; Mike Scurr <mike@archrsa.com>=; Katie Smuts <katie@archrsa.com>; Claudette@chand.co.za

Subject: NOTIFICATION OF A PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS, SUBMISSION OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL APPLICATION AND THE AVAILABILITY OF A DRAFT

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT AS PART OF A NEMA SECTION 24G PROCESS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A TENTED CAMP ON FARM 1685/5, PAARL
DEA&DP Application Reference Number: 14/2/4/1/A5/55/0008/22

Date: 24 March 2022

Dear 3ir / Madam

Meotice is hersby given of a public perticipation proces: for the rectification of the unlawful commencement of Listed Activities in terms of Section 24G
of the Mational Environmental Management Act (Act 107 of 1998 (MNEMA].

Please be advised that the EAP is aware of a notificafion letter distributed by the Department of Environmental Affairs & Development Planning
[DEAZDP) on 15 March 2022 in terms of Section 240 of the NEMA which clsc advises of a public review period for this application. Mete that the official
30-day commenting period will starf on 25 March 2022 as per this notification letter and Chond will accept comments until 25 April 2022. Comments
must be submitted directly to the EAP and copied to the Department.
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From: Info <info@chand.co.za>
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 10:38 AM
To: Info <info@chand.co.za>
Subject: NOTIFICATION OF A PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS, SUBMISSION OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL APPLICATION AND THE AVAILABILITY OF A DRAFT
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT AS PART OF A NEMA SECTION 24G PROCESS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A TENTED CAMP ON FARM 1685/5, PAARL
Importance: High
Dear Mam/sir l

I trust you are well.
I am sending this email as a follow up to the nofification email and letter sent below.
Plzase take note that the comment pericd ends 25 April 2022.

Your comments would be appreciated.

Kind regards, v
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From: Stephanie Barnardt <Stephanie.Barnardt@westerncape.gov.za> -
Sent: Tuesday, 26 April 2022 09:47
To: Info <info@chand.co.za>
Subject: RE: NOTIFICATION OF A PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS, SUBMISSION OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL APPLICATION AND THE AVAILABILITY OF A DRAFT
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT AS PART OF A NEMA SECTION 24G PROCESS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A TENTED CAMP ON FARM 1685/5, PAARL
Good day Chand |

Apologies for the late email.
The matter was discussed at HOMs yesterday but there is no formal application to HWC.
Please can we set up a meeting to discuss this matter further as this might be related to another application?

I note that you mention SAHRA but do not mention of HWC permit and comment in the documentation.

Kind regards,
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Dear Stephanie,

_ >

Thank you for writing to us.
Given that the site is a National Heritage Site the main commenting authority is SAHRA, and their comment is in hand — see attached.
There has been no application/NID submission to the HWC.

My understanding from the heritage practitioner is that it's not strictly required for HWC to comment (given that SAHRA is the authority on the case) but the
documentation was shared with HWC as a key state department. Should we still expect a comment from you?

I can give you a call this afternoon if you'd like to discuss the matter further.

Warm regards,

Claudette Muller

Chand Envirenmental Consultants

P O Box 238

Plumstead v




